20-Bit Buffer
CY74FCT163827
CY74FCT163LD827
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
March 20, 1997 - Revised April 20, 1998
827
Features
• Low power, pin-compatible replacement for LCX, LPT,

Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Document #: 38−00574–A
Ordering Information CY74FCT163827
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.1 CY74FCT163827CPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT163827CPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
4.8 CY74FCT163827APAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT163827APVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT163LD827
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.8 CY74FCT163LD827APAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT163LD827APVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.5 CY74FCT163LD827PAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial
CY74FCT163LD827PVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
CY74FCT163827
CY74FCT163LD827
7
CY74FCT163827